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Affiliated to Bharathiar University & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi 
Accredited by NAAC, Recognized by UGC with 2() 12(B) 

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution, Thirumalayampalayam, 
Coimbatore - 641 105. 

For MBA &MCA Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2025-2026 
July 2025 

Days 

01.07.2025 Tue 
02.07.2025 Wed 
03.07.2025 Thu 
04.07.2025 Fri 

06.07.2025 
05.07.2025 Sat 

Sun 
07.07.2025 Mon 

08.07.2025 Tue 
09.07.2025 Wed 
10.07.2025 Thu 
11.07.2025 Fri 
12.07.2025 Sat 
13.07.2025 Sun 
14.07.2025 Mon 
15.07.2025 Tue 
16.07.2025 Wed 
17.07.2025 Thu 
18.07.2025 Fri 
19.07.2025 Sat 

20.07.2025 Sur 
21.07.2025 Mon 
22.07.2025 Tue 

26 26.07.2025 Sat 

23.07.2025 Wed 

27 27.07.2025 Sun 

24.07.2025 Thu 
25.07.2025 Fri 

28.07.2025 Mon 
29.07.2025 Tue 

Nehru College of Management 

30.07.2025 Wed 

31.07.2025 Thu 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR -2025-2026 

Activities 

II MBA &II MCA Re-Opening Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

3rd Saturday Holiday 
Holiday 

Holiday 
I MBA & I MCA Re-Opening Day 

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =4 

DIRECTOR MBA 

1 

MBA MCA MBA 

2 

ege 

3 

Total No. of Working Days for the month 
4 

Working days Cumulative 
I Year 

2 
3 

Revision:02 

Dt: 01/08/2025 

4 

Managgemen 

4 

5 
6 
7 

9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

II Year 

25 

MCA 

PRINCIPAL 

3 
4 

Principai 
Nehru College of Manage 

Nehru Gardens 
Thirumalayampalayam, 
Coimbatare - 641 105 

6 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

Total No, of working Days for II Year MCA =25 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA = 25 

23 
24 

25 
26 

R, Moses Daniel MB .0A,Puià. 



S.NO Date 

2 
3 

4 

6 
7 

8 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
l6 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

Days 

01.08.2025 Fri 
02.08.2025 Sat 
03.08.2025 Sun 
04.08.2025 Mon 

05.08..2025 Tue 
06.08.2025 Wed 

07.08.2025 Thu 
08.08.2025 Fri 
09.08.2025 Sat 
10.08.2025 Sun 
11.08.2025 Mon 

12.08.2025 Tue 
13.08.2025 Wed 

14.08.2025 Thu 
15.08.2025 Fri 
16.08.2025 Sat 
17.08.2025 Sun 
18.08.2025 Mon 

19.08.2025 Tue 
20.08.2025 Wed 
21.08.2025 Thu 
22.08.2025 Fri 
23.08.2025 Sat 
24.08.2025 Sun 
25.08.2025 Mon 
26.08.2025 Tue 

27.08.2025 Wed 
28.08.2025 Thu 
29.08.2025 Fri 

Academic Calendar (0DD Semester) 2025-2026 

Sun 

August 2025 

Activities 

Holiday 

I INTERNAL (II MBA& MCA) 

Holiday 

Govt Holiday - Independence Day 
Govt Holiday - Krishna Jayanthi 

Holiday 

Holiday 

30.08.2025 Sat 

3131.08.2025 
Total No. of Working Days for the month 
Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =27 

Govt Holiday -
VinayakarChathurthi 

Holiday 

DIRECTOR -MBA 

MBA 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 
24 

25 
26 

Working days Cumulative 

27 

I Year 
MCA 

6 

llege of Man 

7 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 
18 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

38 

Coimbatore.100. 

45 

MBA 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 

II Year 

36 
37 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

46 
47 
48 

MCA 

Biosyaniel vB D, 
Principat 

PRINCIPAL 

26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 

45 

32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA = 48 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA=48 

46 
47 
48 

23 

Nehru College of Managt Nehru Gardens 
Thirumalavampalavam, Coimhatore - 641 103 



S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Date 

01.09.2025 
02.09.2025 
03.09.2025 
04.09.2025 

05.09.2025 
06.09.2025 

10.09.2025 

11.09.2025 

12.09.2025 

Sat 
07.09.2025 Sun 

13.09.2025 

08.09.2025 Mon 

14.09.2025 

09.09.2025 Tue 

16.09.2025 

Days 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

24.09.2025 

25.09.2025 
26.09.2025 

15.09.2025 Mon 

27.09.2025 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

17.09.2025 Wed 

Sat 

18.09.2025 Thu 

19.09.2025 

HO 

Sun 

20.09,2025 Sat 

Tue 

21.09.2025 Sun 

22.09.2025 Mon 

23.09.2025 Tue 

Fri 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

Sat 
28.09.2025 Sun 
29.09.2025 Mon 
30.09.2025 Tue 

Academic Calendar (0DD Semester) 2025-2026 
September 2025 

Activities 

Onam Celebration 

Govt Holiday - Milad-un-Nabi 
Onam Holidays 

Holiday 

Total No. of Working Days for the month 

Holiday 

II INTERNAL (II MBA & MCA) 

I INTERNAL (I MBA & MCA) 

3rd Saturday Holiday 
Holiday 

Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA = 49 

Working daysCumulative 
IYear II year 

MBA MCA MBA MCA 

DRECTOR MBA 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

college oP Vana 

Coimbatore-t05. 

28 

uma nala 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

49 
50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

6 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

49 

. Moses DaniPRINCIRAL 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA =70 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA=70 

68 

69 

70 

22 

0CA.PGUi 
Principa! 

Nehru College of Manàgtme 
Nehru Gardens 

Thiruinalavamnpalavam, 
Cumbatore - 641 i05 



S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Date 

01.10.2025 

03.10.2025 

02.10.2025 Thu 

04.10.2025 

06.10.2025 

05.10.2025 Sun 

09.10.2025 
10.10.2025 

11.10.2025 

07.10.2025 Tue 

08.10.2025 Wed 

13.10.2025 

16.10.2025 

17.10.2025 

Days 

19.10.2025 

Wed 

12.10.2025 Sun 

20.10.2025 

21.10.2025 

Fri 

Sat 

14.10.2025 Tue 

15.10.2025 Wed 

24.10.2025 

Mon 

25.10.2025 

Thu 

Fri 

18.10.2025 Sat 

29.10.2025 

Sat 

30.10.2025 

31.10.2025 

Mon 

Thu 

Fri 

22.10.2025 Wed 

23.10.2025 Thu 

Sun 

Mon 

Fri 

Sat 
26.10.2025 Sun 

Tue 

27.10.2025 Mon 

28.10.2025 Tue 

Wed 

Thu 

Fri 

Academic Calendar (0DD Semester) 2025-2026 

October 2025 

Activities 

Govt Holiday - AyuthaPooja 
Govt Holiday -VijayaDasami /Gandhi 

Jayanthi 

Holiday 

Holiday 

3rd Saturday Holiday 

Total No. of Working Days for the month 

Holiday 
Govt Holiday -Deepavali 

Deepavali Holidays 

MODEL EXAM (II MBA & MCA) 

II INTERNAL (I MBA & MCA) 

Holiday 
MODEL EXAM (II MBA & MCA) 
II INTERNAL (I MBA & MCA) 

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY 

PRACTICAL (|| MCA) 

Total No. of working Days forI Year MBA & MCA = 71 

DÍRECTOR+MBA 

MBA 

50 

51 

lege 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

Working daysCumulative 

70 

71 

of 

IYear 

MCA 

anage 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

II year 
MBA 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

MCA 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA = 92 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA = 92 

91 

92 

22 

coímbator6/os DanlelCA6GoCA.PGDJ 
Principal 

Nehsollege of Management 
runalaaNehru Gardens 

Thirumalayampalayam, 
Coimbatore - 641 105. 



S.NO 

1 

3 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Date 

30 

01.11.2025 
02.11.2025 Sun 
03.11.2025 Mon 
04.11.2025 Tue 
05.11.2025 Wed 

07.11.2025 
06.11.2025 Thu 

08.11.2025 
09.11.2025 

11.11.2025 

Days 

Sat 

14.11.2025 

10.11.2025 Mon 

Fri 

12.11.2025 Wed 

Sat 

13.11.2025 Thu 

Sun 

21.11.2025 

Tue 

15.11.2025 Sat 

22.11.2025 

16.11.2025 Sun 
17.11.2025 Mon 

Fri 

18.11.2025 Tue 

20.11.2025 Thu 

28.11.2025 
29.11.2025 

Fri 

23.11.2025 Sun 
Sat 

24.11.2025 Mon 

19.11.2025 Wed MODEL EXAMINATION (I MBA 

25.11.2025 Tue 

26.11.2025 Wed 
27.11.2025 Thu 

Fri 

Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2025-2026 

Sat 

November 2025 

Activities 

Holiday 
BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY 
PRACTICAL (II MBA, I MCA) 

30.11.2025 Sun 
Total No. of Working Days for the month 

Holiday 

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY 
THEORY EXAMINATION(II 
MBA, II MCA) 

3rd Saturday Holiday 
Holiday 

& MCA) 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA = 95 

BRECTOR-MBA 

MBA 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

Working days Cumulative 
II year 

MBA MCA 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 
94 

95 

I Year 

College anage 

MCA 

Coimbatore-105. 

72 

hirumalayamp 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA = 104 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA =104 

103 

104 

24 

NMpiNGIABA., Ph.D., PGDCA 
Prìncipal Nehru College of Managemee Nehru Gardens 

Thirumalayampalayam. Coimbatore - 641 105. 



S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

oo 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Date 

01.12.2025 

27 

02.12.2025 

04.12.2025 

05.12.2025 

03.12.2025 Wed 

08.12.2025 

06.12.2025 Sat 

11.12.2025 

07.12.2025 Sun 

12.12.2025 

13.12.2025 

09.12.2025 Tue 

10.12.2025 Wed 

Days 

17.12.2025 

Mon 

18.12.2025 

Tue 

19.12.2025 

Thu 

Fri 

14.12.2025 Sun 

23.12.2025 

15.12.2025 Mon 

Mon 

16.12.2025 Tue 

26 26.12.2025 

27.12.2025 

Thu 

Fri 

Sat 

30 30.12.2025 

31 31.12.2025 

20.12.2025 Sat 

21.12.2025 Sun 

Wed 

22.12.2025 Mon 

Thu 

Fri 

24.12.2025 Wed 

25 25.12.2025 Thu 

Tue 

Fri 

28 28.12.2025 Sun 
Sat 

29 29.12.2025 Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2025-2026 

December 2025 

Activities 

Total No. of Working Days for the month 

Holiday 

Holiday 

3rd Saturday Holiday 
Holiday 

Christmas Holiday 

Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA = 101 

Working days Cumulative 

II year 
MBA MCA 

DiRECTOR-MBA 

MBA 
96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

I Year 
MCA 

college of Man 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA= 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA = 

25 

PRINCIPAL 
Coimbatore-10s4 RR. Möses barHel MEA.PhD.PGUA 

Principal Nehru College of Manage Nehru Gardens 

Thirumalayampalaya, Coinbatore - 64* 



S.NO 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

27 

28 

29 

Date 

30 

01.01.2026 

31 

02.01.2026 

03.01.2026 

04.01.2026 
05.01.2026 

06.01.2026 

08.01.2026 
09.01.2026 

10.01.2026 
11.01.2026 

07.01.2026 Wed 

Days 

Thu 

16.01.2026 

Fri 

Sat 

Sun 

Mon 

Tue 

23.01.2026 

Thu 

12.01.2026 Mon 

Fri 

13.01.2026 Tue 

22 22,01.2026 Thu 

Sat 

14.01.2026 Wed 

Sun 

15.01.2026 Thu 

Fri 

17.01.2026 Sat 

18.01.2026 Sun 
19.01.2026 Mon 

30.01.2026 

20.01.2026 Tue 

31.01.2026 

21.01.2026 Wed 

26 26.01.2026 Mon 

24.01.2026 Sat 

Fri 

25.01.2026 Sun 

27.01.2026 Tue 
28.01.2026 Wed 

29.01.2026 Thu 

Fri 

Sat 

Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2025-2026 
January 2026 

Activities 

New Year Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Pongal 
Thiruvalluvar Day 
UzhavarThirunal 

3rd Saturday Holiday 
Holiday 

Holiday 
Republic Day Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA 

Working days Cumulative 

I Year II year 
MBA & MCA MBA 

DIRECTOR MB¢ 

Total No. of working Days for I YearMBA& MCA = 00 Total No., of working Days for II Year MBA =00 

lege or Managem 

Coimbatore105. 

23 

Thirumalayan 

PRINCIPAL 
Moses Daniel MBA.Ph.D., PGDCA.,PE 

Principal Sehru College of Management! Nehru Gardens 
Thirumalayampalaya Coimbatore - 641 



S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

21 

Date 

01.02.2026 Sun 

03.02.2026 
02.02.2026 Mon 

27 

Days 

28 

Tue 

04.02.2026 Wed 

05.02.2026 Thu 

06.02.2026 Fri 

07.02.2026 Sat 

08.02.2026 Sun 
09.02.2026 Mon 

10.02.2026 Tue 

11.02.2026 Wed 

12.02.2026 Thu 

13.02.2026 Fri 

14.02.2026 Sat 

19 19.02.2026 Thu 

15.02.2026 Sun 
16.02.2026 Mon 

17.02.2026 Tue 

18.02.2026 Wed 

21.02.2026 

20.02.2026 Fri 

27 22.02.2026 Sun 

23 23.02.2026 Mon 

Sat 

24 24.02.2026 Tue 

25 25.02.2026 Wed 

26 26.02.2026 Thu 

27.02.2026 

28.02.2026 

Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2025-2026 

Fri 

Sat 

February 2026 

Activities 

Holiday 

Holiday 

3rd Saturday Holiday 
Holiday 

Genesis'25 

Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I YearMBA& MCA -00 

DIRECTOR MBA 

Total No. of Working Days for the month 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA -00 

Working days 
Cumulative 

Coimbatore-t0: 

I Year 
MBA & 

MCA 

Thirumalayany 

II Year 
MBA 

Rust 
Olege 

or 

Manag: R. RRANCUNBA.Phd.P0C 

23 

Prepat Nehru Coege of Mana Nera Garders 
Thirumalayampat au ain. 
Coimaaiere- 1 i95. 



S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Date 

01.03.2026 Sun 

Days 

02.03.2026 Mon 
03.03.2026 Tue 

04.03.2026 Wed 

05.03.2026 Thu 

06.03.2026 Fri 

07.03.2026 Sat 

08.03.2026 Sun 

09.03.2026 Mon 
10.03.2026 Tue 

11.03.2026 Wed 

12.03.2026 Thu 

13.03.2026 Fri 

14.03.2026 Sat 

15.03.2026 Sun 
16.03.2026 Mon 

17.03.2026 Tue 

18.03.2026 Wed 

19.03.2026 Thu 

20.03.2026 Fri 
21.03.2026 Sat 

22.03.2026 Sun 

23.03.2026 Mon 
24.03.2026 Tue 

25.03.2026 Wed 

26.03.2026 Thu 

27.03.2026 Fri 

29.03.2026 

28.03.2026 Sat 

Sun 

Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2025-2026 

30.03.2026 Mon 

31.03.2026 Tue 

March 2026 

Activities 

Holiday 

Holiday 

3rd Saturday Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I YearMBA& MCA= 00 

DIRECTOR-MBA' 

24 Total No. of Working Days for the month 
Total No. of working Days for II Year MBA -00 

Working days 
Cumulative 

Blege 

I Year 
MBA & 

MCA 

Co. 

II Year 
MBA 

76 Daniel MBA.Ph.D., PGDCA.PGDIB eolmbehrucollege of Management Principal 
Nehru Gardens 

ahirumalay amnalayam, 

PRINCIPAL 



S.No 

2 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Date 

01.04.2026 Wed 

03.04.2026 
02.04.2026 Thu 

05.04.2026 

Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2025-2026 

04.04.2026 Sat 

Days 

06.04.2026 Mon 
07.04.2026 Tue 
08.04.2026 Wed 

Fri 

09.04.2026 Thu 
10.04.2026 

Sun 

11.04.2026 Sat 

17.04.2026 

12.04.2026 Sun 
13.04.2026 

18.04.2026 

19.04.2026 

Fri 

14.04.2026 Tue 
15.04.2026 Wed 
16.04.2026 Thu 

Mon 

26.04.2026 

Fri 
Sat 

Sun 
20.04.2026 Mon 
21.04.2026 Tue 
22.04.2026 Wed 
23.04.2026 Thu 
24.04.2026 Fri 
25.04.2026 Sat 

Sun 
27.04.2026 Mon 
28,04.2026 Tue 
29.04.2026 Wed 
30.04.2026 Thu 

April 2026 

Activities 

Holiday 

Total No. of working Days for I Year= 00 

MahavirJayanti 

Holiday 

Tamil New Year 

Good Friday 
3rd Saturday Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

DIRECTOR-MBA 

22 Total No. of Working Days for the month 
Total No. of working Days for II Year = 00 

Nehru 

|Coimbator-10 

Working days 
Cumulative 

kampa 

I Year II Year 

PRINCIPAL |: 3 Moses Raniel NBA.Rh.D, PGDCA,PGDLS Principal Nehru College of Management Nehru Gardens 
Thirumalayampalay am, Coimbatore - 641 105. 
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